30 E L A S TI M O LD A N D H I -TECH FUSE PR O D U C TS
Trans-Guard OS Shorty fuse
ABB Hi-Tech OS Shorty is a back-up type current-
limiting fuse designed for application within
distribution transformers. Its ability to significantly
reduce fault energy and its very high interrupting
capabilities provide state-of-the-art protection
against rising available fault currents.

6.24
(162.6)
5.2
(132.1)
0.90
0.1440 HTSS132040
50 HTSS132050
65 HTSS232065 2.2
(55.9)
7.5
(190.5)
6.3
(160.0)
2.0
0.9180 HTSS232080
100 HTSS232100
125 HTSS232125 11.0
(279.4)
9.9
(251.5)
3.25
1.45150 HTSS232150
165 HTSS232165
200 HTSS232200
17.2 30 HTSS142030 1.5
(38.1)
9.8
(248.9)
8.6
(218.4)
1.3
0.5440 HTSS142040
50 HTSS242050 2.2"
(55.9)
9.0
(228.6)
7.8
(198.12)
2.5
1.1
65 HTSS242065 11.8
(299.7)
10.6
(269.2)
3.25
1.4880 HTSS242080
100 HTSS242100
125 HTSS242125 16.6
(421.6)
15.5
(393.7)
4.75
2.15150 HTSS242150
15.5 165 HTSS242165
23.0 30 HTSS152030 1.5
(38.1)
11.7
(297.2)
10.5
(266.7)
1.5
0.6840 HTSS152040
50 HTSS252050 2.2
(55.9)
12.5
(317.5)
11.3
(287.0)
3.25
1.48
65 HTSS252065 16.1
(408.9)
15.25–15.33
(378.5)
4.75
2.1580 HTSS252080
100 HTSS252100
38.0 65 HTSS372065 3.3
(83.8)
19.4
(492.8)
18.3
(464.8)
12.0
5.480 HTSS372080
100 HTSS372100
125 HTSS372125
140 HTSS372140 22.1
(561.3)
21.0
(533.4)
13.5
6.1165 HTSS372165
200 HTSS372200
A
B
C
11⁄44-20 threaded hole

current (kA)
Peak arc
voltage
(kV)
(N3)
Minimum
I/C
(amps)
Minimum
melt I2t
(amp2-sec)
Maximum
total I2t
(amp2-sec)
(N1) (N2)
8.3 30 HTSS132030 8.3 50.0 25 250 1,300 7,100
40 HTSS132040 340 2,550 8,000
50 HTSS132050 400 3,500 13,200
65 HTSS232065 10.0 350 3,700 18,000
80 HTSS232080 430 6,300 31,000
100 HTSS232100 570 12,800 66,000
125 HTSS232125 8.3 26 850 39,000 120,000
150 HTSS232150 24.5 900 23,000 110,000
165 HTSS232165 24 1,020 39,500 175,000
200 HTSS232200 1,120 54,500 225,000
17.2 30 HTSS142030 17.2 44.0 49 250 1,300 7,800
40 HTSS142040 340 2,550 9,000
50 HTSS242050 50.0 440 4,440 17,000
65 HTSS242065 360 3,700 22,000
80 HTSS242080 440 6,300 36,000
100 HTSS242100 580 12,800 76,000
125 HTSS242125 44.0 540 14,800 66,000
150 HTSS242150 700 34,800 137,000
15.5 165 HTSS242165 15.5 48 780 51,200 195,000
23.0 30 HTSS152030 23.0 31.0 63 270 1,300 8,800
40 HTSS152040 63 360 2,550 10,000
50 HTSS252050 25.5 50.0 71 570 3,200 20,000
65 HTSS252065 70 360 3,700 17,000
80 HTSS252080 440 6,300 28,000
100 HTSS252100 575 12,800 70,000
38.0 65 HTSS372065 38.0 50.0 110 390 2,600 12,100
80 HTSS372080 490 5,600 23,500
100 HTSS372100 675 13,900 55,000
125 HTSS372125 785 19,300 70,000
140 HTSS372140 26.0 105 715 25,000 99,000
165 HTSS372165 50.0 1,200 43,500 155,000
200 HTSS372200 1,180 51,000 180,000
Notes:
N1. �HTSS372200 is a parallel fuse application only and requires 2 HTSS372200 fuses connected in parallel per phase.
N2. Tabulate maximum total I2t values are at the nominal voltage of the fuse. Values for 17.2 kV fuses at 15.5 kV are reduced by approximately 12%, while values for 8.3 kV and 23 kV fuses

l/C
(amps)
Minimum
melt I2t
(amp2-sec)
Maximum
total I2t
(amp2-sec)
(N2) (N3)
8.3 130 HTSS232065 8.3 – 25 420 14,800 65,000
160 HTSS232080 500 25,200 114,000
200 HTSS232100 630 51,200 240,000
300 HTSS232150 1,900 92,000 425,000
330 HTSS232165 2,150 158,000 675,000
400 HTSS232200 2,380 218,000 850,000
17.2 130 HTSS242065 17.2 50.0 49 420 14,800 92,000
160 HTSS242080 500 25,200 162,000
200 HTSS242100 630 51,200 310,000
250 HTSS242125 44.0 1,130 59,200 265,000
15.5 300 HTSS242150 15.5 44.0 1,500 139,200 515,000
330 HTSS242165 50.0 1,670 204,800 733,000
23.0 130 HTSS252065 25.5 50.0 69 360 14,800 68,000
160 HTSS252080 450 25,200 115,000
200 HTSS252100 560 51,200 280,000
Notes:
N1. Current ratings shown are achieved by using a parallel combination of two fuses (order two fuses). To facilitate equal sharing of the interrupting duty, the two fuses should be
resistance matches (+/- 2%) and be mounted such that current paths to and from each fuse are symmetrical.